
 

OASIS Educational Coordinators 

Each State has designated an OASIS Educational Coordinator with the responsibility to 

ensure that all home care providers in the State have access to:  

 Training in the OASIS data set administration for assessing patients  

 Training and technical support in integrating the OASIS items in the agency's 

record keeping system  

 Technical support in answering questions on the clinical aspects of OASIS  

State Contact Phone E-mail 

Alabama Gwen Davis 334-206-5988 gwen.davis@adph.state.al.us 

Alaska Ginger Beal 907-334-2483 Ginger.Beal@Alaska.gov 

Arizona 
Kathryn 

McCanna 
602-364-2841 Kathryn.McCanna@azdhs.gov  

Arkansas Lynn Wooley 501-280-4704 Lynn.Wooley@arkansas.gov  

California Marilyn Dray 
 

 916-319-9109 

mdsoasis@cdph.ca.gov  

Marilyn.Dray@cdph.ca.gov  

Colorado 
Alexandra 

Hoskins 
303-692-2939 Alex.hoskins@state.co.us   

Connecticut Loan Nguyen 860-509-8059 
Loan.nguyen@ct.gov   

 

Delaware Pat Twilley 302-283-7220 Pat.Twilley@state.de.us   

District of 

Columbia 

Veronica 

Longstreth 
202-727-9861 Veronica.longstreth@dc.gov 

Florida  850-412-4501 FLQIES_HELP@ahca.myflorida.com  

Georgia Lena Bain 404-657-5854 Lebain@dhr.state.ga.us   

Hawaii 
Patricia 

Fullerton 
808-692-7420 Patricia.fullerton@doh.hawaii.gov 

Idaho 
Sylvia 

Creswell 

208-334-6626 

 
CreswelS@dhw.idaho.gov 

Idaho Help Desk 800-263-5339 JanC@mslc.com 

Illinois Aida Trinidad 312-793-2222 AIDA.Trinidad@illinois.gov 

Indiana Joyce Elder 317-233-7485 jelder@isdh.in.gov 

Iowa 
Cyndi 

Munson 
515-669-6233 iowa.oasis@dia.iowa.gov 
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Kansas Vera 

VanBruggen 

785-296-1246 Vera.VanBruggen@aging.ks.gov 

Kentucky 
Nancy L. 

Spiller 
502-564-7963 NancyL.Spiller@ky.gov  

Louisiana Rose Helwig 225-342-2449 RoseHelwig@la.gov 

Maine 
Alelia Hilt-

Lash 
207-287-9301 Alelia.hilt-lash@maine.gov  

Maryland Debra Horton 410-402-8102 dhorton@dhmh.state.md.us 

Massachusetts 
Pamela 

Melideo  
617-753-8047 Pamela.melideo@state.ma.us   

Michigan Haideh Najafi 517-335-2086 hnajaf@michigan.gov   

Minnesota Cindy Skogen 651-201-4314 Health.OASIS@state.mn.us   

Mississippi 
Peggy 

Hayward 
601-364-1106 Peggy.Hayward@msdh.state.ms.us 

Missouri Joyce Rackers 573-751-6336 Joyce.Rackers@dhss.mo.gov 

Montana 
Kathleen 

Moran 
406-444-3459 KMoran@mt.gov  

Nebraska 
Sheila K. 

Johnson 
402-595-2536 Sheila.k.johnson@nebraska.gov   

Nevada 
 Jeanne 

Hesterlee 
775-626-3286 mhesterlee@health.nv.gov  

New Hampshire    

New Jersey 
Eileen 

Kreiling 
609-292-9900 Eileen.Kreiling@doh.state.nj.us 

New Mexico Doris Roth 505-476-9037 Doris.roth@state.nm.us 

New York Diane Jones 518-408-1658 oasis@health.state.ny.us 

North Carolina Mary Maas 919-855-4554 Mary.Maas@dhhs.nc.gov  

North Carolina Help Desk 919-855-4583 Qies_Helpdesk@ncmail.net 

North Dakota 
Shauna R. 

Crane 
701-328-1298 

 

shcrane@nd.gov  

 

Ohio Tracy Uhl 614-644-0251 

 

Tracy.Uhl@odh.ohio.gov 

 

Oklahoma Carla Petty 405-271-5278 CarlaP@health.ok.gov   

Oregon 
Chris 

Campbell 
971-673-0541 CCampbell@DHS.STATE.OR.US 

Pennsylvania 

Sandy 

Kowalczyk-

Willis 

570-963-4212 sakowalczy@pa.gov   
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Puerto Rico Lourdes Cruz 
787-782-0120 

Ext. 2270 
lcruz@salud.gov.pr 

Rhode Island 
Adele 

Renzulli 
401-222-4536 Adele.Renzulli@health.ri.gov  

South Carolina 
Margaret 

Rummell 
803-545-4104 rummelm@dhec.sc.gov 

South Dakota 
Deb 

Wegleitner 
605-773-3356 deb.wegleitner@state.sd.us  

Tennessee Debra Verna 865-588-4401 Debra.Verna@tn.gov   

Texas  
Charlotte 

Unger 
979-776-7449 

Charlotte.Unger@dads.state.tx.us 

 

Texas  Elida Tovar 512-438-4883 Elida.tovar@dads.state.tx.us 

Texas  Tina Brown 409-951-3097 Tina.brown@dads.state.tx.us  

Utah Gayle Monks 801-538-9282 gmonks@utah.gov 

Vermont 
Susan 

Emmons 
802-793-0997 Susan.Emmons@ahs.state.vt.us   

Virginia 
Priscilla 

Bullard 
804-367-2141 Priscilla.Bullard@vdh.virginia.gov   

Washington Jane Hawk 360-236-2915 Jane.Hawk@doh.wa.gov  

West Virginia 
Paula R. 

Bowen 
304-558-2145 Paula.R.Bowen@wv.gov 

Wisconsin 
Mary Jo 

Sutton 
920-983-3188 MaryJo.Sutton@wi.gov  

Wyoming Linda Brown 307-777-7123 Linda.brownl@state.wyo.gov  
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